ALLIED HEALTH PRACTITIONERS COUNCIL OF ZIMBABWE



EVALUATION REPORT SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A TOYOTA FORTUNER 2.8 GD6 4X2

TENDER NUMBER: AHPCZ/MV/0001/2024

1. INTRODUCTION

Supply and Delivery of a Toyota Fortuner 2.8 GD6 4X2.

2. STATEMENT OF REQUIREMENTS

Item No	Description of Goods		UoM
1	Supply and Delivery of a Toyota Fortuner GD6 4x2	1	Each

3. RESPONSE TO TENDER

Three (3) bids were received when the tender closed on eGP on the 20th of November 2024 and Total Bid Opening Prices Including VAT are as listed below:

Bid No.	Company	Total Price inclusive of Duty & VAT (USD)	
1	Croco Motors P/L	73 500.00	
2	Byword Trading P/L	76 350,00	
3	Faramatsi Motors P/L	81 92,00	

4. **ELIGIBILTY EVALUATION**

Key: C − Comply; NC − Do not Comply

	Bid No.	1	2	3
Item	company	Croco Motors P/L	Byword Trading P/L	Faramatsi Motors P/L
1	CR14	С	С	С
2	CR6	С	С	С
3.	Certificate Of Incorporation	С	С	С
4	Certificate Confirming Registration	С	С	С
5	Bid Submission Sheet	С	С	С
6	Valid NSSA Certificate	С	С	С
7	Valid Dealership Certificate	С	С	C
8	Letter from legal practioners with regards solvency of the bidder	С	С	C
9	Lead time must be 90 days and above. Bidder to state their lead time.	С	С	С
10	Payment terms should be 14 working days and above. Bidder to state their payment terms.	. С	С	NC
11	Bid validity should 90 days or above from the day of tender closure. bidder to state validity period	С	С	С
12	Warranty period must be 3 years or 150 000km. Bidder to state their Warranty	С	С	С
	Accept(A)/Reject (R)	A	Α	Α

5. REASONS FOR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH ELIGIBILITY EVALUATION

Bid No	Company	Reason for Rejection

5. REASONS FOR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH ELIGIBILITY EVALUATION

Bidder stated that Duty amount to be paid in advance to facilitate cle clearance instead of 14 working days and above

6. TECHNICAL EVALUATION

Key: C - Comply; NC - Do not Comply

	Bid No.	1	2
Item	company	Croco Motors P/L	Byword Trading P/L
1	Company Profile	С	С
2	Ability To Deliver Letter Without Payment	C	С
3	Bid Security Payment	С	С
4	References	C	С
5	Delivery Schedule	С	C
6	Technical Specification and Compliance Sheet	NC	C
	Accept(A)/Reject (R)	R	A

7. REASONS FOR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH TECHNICAL EVALUATION

Bid No	Company	Reason for Rejection	
1	Croco Motors P/L	The Bidder did not provide the technical specification and compliance sheet	

Bid Number 1 will not be considered for subsequent stage of financial evaluation

8. FINANCIAL EVALUATION

Key: C - Comply; NC - Do not Comply

	Bid No.	2
Item	company	Byword Trading P/L
1	Valid Tax Clearance Certificate	C
2	Bank Statements	C
3	Audited Financial Statements	С
4	Total Price inclusive of Duty & VAT (USD)	76 350,00
	Accept(A)/Reject (R)	A

9. RECOMENDATION

It is recommended that Tender AHPCZ/MV/0001/2024 for the Supply and Delivery of a Toyota Fortuner 2.8 GD6 4X2 be re-tendered since Byword Trading P/L price of US\$76 350,00 is above the budgeted figure of US\$65,000.00 in the Procurement Plan. The tender must be revised and put a vehicle that is within the budgeted amount.

EVALUATION COMMITTEE

	Name	<u>Designation</u>	Signature	Date
 1. 2. 3. 4. 	Ms Polite Maonedzo (Chairperson) Mr. M. Chimbindi (Member from Technical) Ms. A. Mapfumo (Member from User Finance) Miss. P Samanyika	Administrative Assistant Regulatory Services Manager Finance & Admin Manager Accounts Clerk	Mapa Aapa	19/12/24 19/12/24 19/12/24 19/12/24
5.	(Member from PMU) Ms. Joyline Jirivengwa (Member) Approved/Not Approved	Registrations Supervisor	Las agua	19/12/24
	Ms. F. Maziriri (Accounting Officer)	Registrar	Carrie	